Saino et al., 2003). In concern to mentioned
peculiarities, a feeding experiment trial was conducted to
evaluate the potential effect of Tejpatta as feed additive in
broiler diet.

MATERIALS AND METHODS
Experimental birds and besign
The study was conducted on two hundred and twenty five
day-old (225), unsexed, apparently healthy broiler chicks
(Vencobb-400) in year 2022 for six weeks, at Poultry Unit in
Livestock Farm Complex of College of Veterinary and
Animal Science, Navania, Vallabhnagar, Udaipur
(Rajasthan). The chicks were individually weighed and